Summary of Individual Executive Member
Decision taken on 6 November 2006

Individual Decision No: 1D1296
Portfolio Member: Councillor Keith Chopping — Deputy Leader of Council (also responsible for
Planning and Highways)

Bear Lane Car Park, Newbury

Resolved that the following recommendations be approved:

)] The revised tariff structure for Bear Lane Car Park, as set out below, be advertised and implemented when the
car park converts to pay on foot parking:

(a) Existing Car Parking Charges at Bear Lane Car Park

Time Charge
Up to %2 hour £ 0.30
Up to 1 hour £ 0.70
Up to 2 hours £ 1.40
Up to 3 hours £ 210
Up to 4 hours £ 2.80
Upto10hours  £11.00

(b) Proposed Car Parking Charges at Bear Lane Car Park Using Pay on Foot Parking

Time Charge
Up to %2 hour £ 0.30
Up to 1 hour £ 0.70
Up to 2 hours £ 1.40
Up to 3 hours £ 210
Upto3’%zhours £ 2.50
Up to 4 hours £ 2.80
Upto4’ahours £ 3.20
Up to 5 hours £ 3.50
Upto10hours  £11.00

(2) The Order for Bear Lane Car Park be amended as necessary.

This decision is eligible to be ‘called-in’. However, if the decision has not been ‘called-in’ by 5.00pm on
15 November 2006, then it will be implemented.

If you have any queries regarding this decision, please contact:
Moira Fraser, Policy Executive on Ext 2045 e-mail: mfraser@westberks.qov.uk




